

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7726/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2006 in WP No.949/2006

of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CHIEF MANAGER, BANK OF INDIA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OMSONS MARINES LTD. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Ray,Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners stated that they have received the amount as agreed to by the parties in the compromise; as such, they may be permitted to withdraw this petition. Permission is accorded.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]

Court Master